IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Thomas M. Buchanan

Mark C. Buchanan

Examiner:

Gordon, Brian R.

Group Art Unit:

1797

Serial No.:

10/413,446

Attorney Docket No.: BUCHA2.G01

Filing Date:

4/11/2003

Title of Invention:

Method and Device for Diluting a Fluid and Detecting Analytes within the

Diluted Fluid Sample

Seattle, Washington 98109

March 14, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-19-2008



103490556

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Please record the attached document:

1. Name of Conveying party: Clarity Diagnostics, Inc.

2. Name and address of receiving party: Art & Science, Inc. 18012 - 28th Street E. Sumner, WA 98391

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date: Assignment executed 2/21/2008

4. Application No.: 10/413,446

5. Please send all correspondence to:

> Patrick Michael Dwyer Patrick M Dwyer PC 14419 Greenwood Avenue N, #322 Seattle, WA 98133

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) of \$40 is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

PATRICK MICHAEL DWYER

atrick M. Durger

Reg. No. 32,411

PATRICK M. DWYER PC

1100 DEXTER AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98109 11 AMA1

00000046 104

01 FC:8021

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8A)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

March 14, 2008

(206) 550-4049 **G01-ASSN TMB.TRN**



1-8PCRT INS

PATENT REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Clarity Diagnostics, Inc.

a Washington corporation doing business at 1402 Lake Tapps Parkway E, F104, Auburn, WA, 98092, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, Art & Science, Inc.

a Washington corporation doing business at 18012 - 28th Street E, Sumner, WA 98391, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DILUTING A FLUID AND DETECTING ANALYTES WITHIN THE DILUTED FLUID SAMPLE

("the Invention"), which is found in US patent application 10/413,446 filed April 11, 2003 by Thomas M. Buchanan and Mark C. Buchanan, inventor(s), and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed, and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any such application, all or any part of the Invention and any Letters Patent and any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2/57day of Feb., 2008.

Thomas M. Buchanan,

President, Clarity Diagnostics, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON ON THE STATE OF LONG TO THE STATE OF LONG THE

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

the State of NA residing at: Buckley

My Commission expires: Polymer 2000

PATENT REEL: 020685 FRAME: 0213